0
PORT TYPES
0:  Manifold
0
BODY STYLE (IN-OUT)
4:  2-Port Manifold NC
4
SEALS
7:  Radel®-FKM
8:  Radel®-EPDM
8
MODEL
101
How to Order
101 Series || 10mm, 2-Port Manifold iDP Valve
3
SOLENOID
1:  12VDC - PIN Connector
3:  24VDC - PIN Connector
10184030
ORDER EXAMPLE
iDP Valve Family
MiDP SERIES | Proportional 370/371 SERIES | 3-Port
101 SERIES | Miniature 350/351 SERIES | 2-Port300 SERIES | Small
10mm
2-Port
Normally Closed
Actual SizeØ 0.705 [17.91]
•	 Inert wetted materials provide broad
compatibility:
Radel® body
FKM or EPDM  elastomers
•	 Low internal volume:
30 µL actuated
3.6 µL unactuated (under seat)
•	 Fluid pressures to 30 PSI [2.06 bar]
•	 Flow rates to 550 mL/min [water]
•	 Compact subbase mount for easy system
integration.
•	 Tight footprint allows for multiple valves in a
small area.
•	 12 or 24VDC lead wire plug-in electrical entry.
•	 Ideal for micro-dosing engineered solution
applications.
FEATURES
Introducing Miniature iDP. Just 10 millimeters
in width, this diaphragm separated, 2-port
aggressive media valve delivers precise
control, reliable performance and low internal
volume for micro-dosing applications in the
medical technology and analytical fields.
Applications include the control of fluids and
chemical reagents used in microfluidics,
DNA analysis, and blood, urine and tissue
sampling. This simple, straightforward design
delivers trouble-free performance for millions
of cycles.
iDP Valves
101 Series
10mm, 2-Port Manifold iDP Valve
Humphrey Products Company
5070 East N Avenue
Kalamazoo, MI 49048 USA
E: lsg@Humphrey-Products.com
P: 1.800.477.8707
Certified to the ISO9001:2015 Standard.
HUMPHREY-PRODUCTS.COM
Humphrey Life Science Group
© 2024 Humphrey Products Company
Printed in U.S.A.
LDSIDP10124A
[  ] = mm
.300
[7.62]
.600
[15.24]
A
DETAIL A
PORT 1
.100
[2.54]
PORT 2
.39
[10.0]
#2-56 -
.25 SHCS
[28.96]
1.14